CH \$40.00 71221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM870336

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARK Industries, Inc.		10/26/2023	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARK Products, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 703 Clemson Road	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29229	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7122158	CHEWGARETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7867466278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3053413000

Email: trademarks@pch-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael B. Chesal

Address Line 1:SunTrust International CenterAddress Line 2:1 S.E. 3rd Avenue, Suite 1820

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LVH.001USG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Chesal
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Chesal/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment ARK Industries, Inc. to ARK Products, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0920

900830152

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Trademark Agreement ("Agreement"), dated October 26, 2023, is by and between **ARK Industries, Inc.**, a South Carolina corporation, of 703 Clemson Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29229 (hereinafter "Assignor") and **ARK Products, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, of 703 Clemson Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29229 (hereinafter "Assignee") (Assignor and Assignee, hereinafter together, the "Parties").

Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

	Registered Trademark	USPTO Registration No.	Registration Date
	CHEWGARETTE	7122158	25-Jul-2023
_ '	UN (a w1-22) .		

(the "Mark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October ___, 2023 (the "APA") between the Parties (and other entities), Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, consideration, and agreements set forth herein and the consideration pursuant to the APA, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 In consideration of the monetary and other consideration paid to Assignor in the APA, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark being assigned, and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation of the Mark.
- 1.2 Assignor shall, at Assignee's request, execute and deliver such further instruments and take such further actions as may be reasonably necessary to evidence more fully the transfer of the right, title and ownership in and to the Mark to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have read and agree to be bound by the above terms and conditions and have entered into this Agreement as of the date first written above.

AKK Industries, Inc.	ARK Products, LLC	
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:	
Signature: John Lowsky, Jr. AB347B0B8C1F4CE	Signature: Sami Elbadramany 04840DB765F2432	
Name of Signatory: John Lowsky, Jr.	Name of Signatory: Sami Elbadramany	
Signatory's Title: Chief Executive Officer	Signatory's Title: <u>Authorized Signatory</u>	
Date:10/26/2023	Date:10/26/2023	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008323 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 01/23/2024